ChoiceOne]	Bid Tabulation City of Wapakonel Water Street Reconstruction		Wapakoneta	RD Ione	es Excavating Inc.	Helms & Son	ns Excavating, Inc.	Hohenhole	nk Excavating LLC	Tom's Co	onstruction, Inc.	Mile	on Concrete Inc.	Maior	rs Enterprises Inc.		TF Excavation, LL
Engineering TEM NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE			construction May 18, 2023 TOTAL COST	UNIT	Harrod, OH TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	Findlay, OH TOTAL COST	UNIT	Findlay, OH TOTAL COST	UNIT	St. Henry, OH TOTAL COST	UNIT	Troy, OH TOTAL COST	UNIT	Monroe, OH TOTAL COST	UNIT	Celina, Ol TOTA
ROADWAY 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$50,171.92	\$50,171.92	\$25,176.55	\$25,176.55	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$24,081.65	\$24,081.6
202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 202 CONCRETE VAULT REMOVED	LUMP LUMP	1	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$25,000.00 \$7,500.00	\$35,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$35,000.00 \$5,500.00	\$4,900.00 \$3,700.75	\$3,700.75	\$248,389.43 \$2,742.27	\$248,389.43 \$2,742.27	\$5,315.23	\$18,610.27 \$5,315.23	\$10,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$100,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$3,348.67	\$154,813.9 \$3,348.6
202 CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED 202 WALK REMOVED	FT SF	3430 15495	\$5.00 \$1.50	\$17,150.00 \$23,242.50	\$8.50 \$3.50	\$29,155.00 \$54,232.50	\$7.00 \$2.00	\$24,010.00 \$30,990.00	\$3.08 \$1.15	\$10,564.40 \$17,819.25	\$4.84 \$1.24	\$16,601.20 \$19,213.80	\$4.40 \$0.80	\$15,092.00 \$12,396.00	\$8.00 \$5.00	\$27,440.00 \$77,475.00	\$2.61 \$1.70	\$8,952.3 \$26,341.5
202 BRICK WALK REMOVED 202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	SF SY	707 953	\$2.00 \$15.00	\$1,414.00 \$14,295.00	\$25.00 \$3.50	\$17,675.00 \$3,335.50	\$2.00 \$14.00	\$1,414.00 \$13,342.00	\$1.04 \$6.53	\$735.28 \$6,223.09	\$1.23 \$11.00	\$869.61 \$10,483.00	\$3.00 \$12.00	\$2,121.00 \$11,436.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$3,535.00 \$9,530.00	\$2.48 \$4.36	\$1,753.3 \$4,155.0
202 STEPS REMOVED 202 WALL REMOVED	FT FT	12 178	\$35.00 \$15.00	\$420.00 \$2.670.00	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$120.00 \$3.560.00	\$38.00 \$14.00	\$456.00 \$2.492.00	\$34.54 \$15.19	\$414.48 \$2,703.82	\$1.12 \$5.47	\$13.44 \$973.66	\$39.00 \$13.00	\$468.00 \$2.314.00	\$100.00 \$20.00	\$1,200.00 \$3,560.00	\$9.91 \$9.91	\$118.9 \$1.763.9
203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	CY	4327	\$20.00	\$86,540.00	\$18.00	\$77,886.00	\$29.00	\$125,483.00	\$9.27	\$40,111.29	\$16.62	\$71,914.74	\$22.00	\$95,194.00	\$45.00	\$194,715.00	\$20.03	\$86,669.8
204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	CY CY	11153 440	\$1.50 \$80.00	\$16,729.50 \$35,200.00	\$1.00 \$16.00	\$11,153.00 \$7,040.00	\$1.00 \$66.00	\$11,153.00 \$29,040.00	\$0.29 \$50.76	\$3,234.37 \$22,334.40	\$0.57 \$66.68	\$6,357.21 \$29,339.20	\$1.00 \$69.40	\$11,153.00 \$30,536.00	\$5.00 \$45.00	\$55,765.00 \$19,800.00	\$0.86 \$76.20	\$9,591.5I \$33,528.0I
204 GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN 254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.25" THICK)	SY SY	1300 2590	\$6.00 \$12.00	\$7,800.00 \$31,080.00	\$5.25 \$7.00	\$6,825.00 \$18,130.00	\$5.00 \$4.00	\$6,500.00 \$10,360.00	\$3.28 \$7.70	\$4,264.00 \$19,943.00	\$5.15 \$4.80	\$6,695.00 \$12,432.00	\$5.50 \$4.60	\$7,150.00 \$11,914.00	\$7.00 \$5.00	\$9,100.00 \$12,950.00	\$5.84 \$5.16	\$7,592.00 \$13,364.40
301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (449) 304 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1263 1869	\$205.00 \$45.00	\$258,915.00 \$84.105.00	\$200.00 \$35.00	\$252,600.00 \$65.415.00	\$191.00 \$50.00	\$241,233.00 \$93,450.00	\$202.40 \$43.27	\$255,631.20 \$80.871.63		\$321,963.96 \$106.775.97		\$303,120.00 \$80.367.00	\$220.00 \$70.00	\$277,860.00 \$130.830.00	\$274.46 \$47.57	\$346,642.9I \$88.908.3
107 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	1385	\$4.00	\$5,540.00	\$3.00	\$4,155.00	\$4.00	\$5,540.00	\$2.86	\$3,961.10	\$3.47	\$4,805.95	\$3.00	\$4,155.00	\$3.00	\$4,155.00	\$3.72	\$5,152.20
111 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE 141 ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22 (449)	CY CY	249 424	\$65.00 \$255.00	\$16,185.00 \$108,120.00	\$36.00 \$245.00	\$8,964.00 \$103,880.00	\$73.00 \$210.00	\$18,177.00 \$89,040.00	\$82.23 \$246.40	\$20,475.27 \$104,473.60	\$64.16 \$309.55	\$15,975.84 \$131,249.20	\$42.00 \$292.00	\$10,458.00 \$123,808.00	\$95.00 \$265.00	\$23,655.00 \$112,360.00	\$80.42 \$333.28	\$20,024.51 \$141,310.7
441 ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG 64-22 (449) 451 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	CY SY	467 325	\$240.00 \$80.00	\$112,080.00 \$26,000.00	\$235.00 \$110.00	\$109,745.00 \$35,750.00	\$207.00 \$91.00	\$96,669.00 \$29,575.00	\$224.40 \$91.06	\$104,794.80 \$29,594.50	\$285.27 \$103.31	\$133,221.09 \$33,575.75	\$270.00 \$65.00	\$126,090.00 \$21,125.00	\$245.00 \$95.00	\$114,415.00 \$30,875.00	\$307.14 \$128.28	\$143,434.3I \$41,691.0I
452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN 511 CONCRETE WALL, AS PER PLAN	SY LUMP	687 1	\$75.00 \$15.000.00	\$51,525.00 \$15.000.00	\$98.00 \$55.000.00	\$67,326.00 \$55.000.00	\$81.00 \$8.800.00	\$55,647.00 \$8.800.00	\$74.94 \$10.560.00	\$51,483.78 \$10.560.00	\$94.80 \$10.734.09	\$65,127.60 \$10,734.09	\$88.00 \$20.000.00	\$60,456.00 \$20.000.00	\$90.00 \$75.000.00	\$61,830.00 \$75.000.00	\$128.29 \$19.037.12	\$88,135.2 \$19.037.1
606 GUARDRAIL REMOVED AND RESET	FT	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$119.00	\$2,380.00	\$190.42	\$3,808.40	\$50.30	\$1,006.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$104.43	\$2,088.60
608 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN 608 4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	FT SF	12 14441	\$320.00 \$7.50	\$3,840.00 \$108,307.50	\$175.00 \$12.45	\$2,100.00 \$179,790.45	\$201.00 \$7.00	\$2,412.00 \$101,087.00	\$110.00 \$7.55	\$1,320.00 \$109,029.55	\$186.94 \$9.48	\$2,243.28 \$136,900.68	\$880.00 \$7.00	\$10,560.00 \$101,087.00	\$400.00 \$9.00	\$4,800.00 \$129,969.00	\$131.02 \$9.06	\$1,572.24 \$130,835.4
608 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 6" GUTTER PLATE, AS PER PLAN	SF FT	3055 2086	\$15.00 \$23.00	\$45,825.00 \$47,978.00	\$16.95 \$26.95	\$51,782.25 \$56,217.70	\$15.00 \$23.00	\$45,825.00 \$47,978.00	\$7.56 \$21.59	\$23,095.80 \$45,036.74	\$17.73 \$24.22	\$54,165.15 \$50,522.92	\$16.00 \$24.00	\$48,880.00 \$50,064.00	\$18.00 \$25.00	\$54,990.00 \$52,150.00	\$20.37 \$38.24	\$62,230.35 \$79,768.64
509 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, 9" GUTTER PLATE, AS PER PLAN	FT LUMP	2588 1	\$25.00 \$80.000.00	\$64,700.00 \$80.000.00	\$32.95 \$30.000.00	\$85,274.60 \$30.000.00	\$30.00 \$21.000.00	\$77,640.00 \$21.000.00	\$29.84 \$9.138.91	\$77,225.92	\$29.08 \$15.354.45	\$75,259.04 \$15.354.45	\$32.00 \$135.000.00	\$82,816.00 \$135.000.00	\$34.00 \$30.000.00	\$87,992.00 \$30.000.00	\$41.53 \$22.735.72	\$107,479.64 \$22,735.73
614 DETOUR SIGNING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,354.80	\$5,354.80	\$17,314.69	\$17,314.69	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,362.87	\$6,362.8
516 WATER 525 CONDUIT, 6", 725.051 (PVC)	MGAL FT.	30 171	\$120.00 \$20.00	\$3,600.00 \$3,420.00	\$50.00 \$35.00	\$1,500.00 \$5,985.00	\$36.00 \$22.00	\$1,080.00 \$3,762.00	\$1.10 \$22.15	\$33.00 \$3,787.65	\$30.35 \$51.06	\$910.50 \$8,731.26	\$46.00 \$45.00	\$1,380.00 \$7,695.00	\$1.00 \$35.00	\$30.00 \$5,985.00	\$1.31 \$50.85	\$39.3i \$8,695.3
530 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL 530 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND DISPOSAL	EACH EACH	42 17	\$50.00 \$50.00	\$2,100.00 \$850.00	\$16.50 \$22.00	\$693.00 \$374.00	\$17.00 \$22.00	\$714.00 \$374.00	\$11.00 \$11.00	\$462.00 \$187.00	\$22.44 \$11.36	\$942.48 \$193.12	\$19.00 \$25.00	\$798.00 \$425.00	\$100.00 \$100.00	\$4,200.00 \$1,700.00	\$21.49 \$28.65	\$902.51 \$487.05
330 SIGN, BLACK BACKGROUND, FLAT SHEET, AS PER PLAN	SF SF	100 112	\$35.00 \$45.00	\$3,500.00 \$5,040.00	\$30.00 \$31.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,472.00	\$28.00 \$30.00	\$2,800.00 \$3,360.00	\$30.04 \$33.06	\$3,004.00 \$3,702.72	\$33.16 \$36.49	\$3,316.00 \$4,086.88	\$32.00 \$35.00	\$3,200.00 \$3,920.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,920.00	\$35.69	\$3,569.0
30 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, BLACK BACKGROUND, STREET NAME, AS PER PLAN	EACH	14	\$425.00	\$5,950.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$265.00	\$3,710.00	\$288.45	\$4,038.30	\$318.33	\$4,456.62	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$342.73	\$4,798.2
530 TRAFFIC SIGN SUPPORT SYSTEM, AS PER PLAN 544 CENTER LINE	EACH MILE	28 0.53	\$650.00 \$10,000.00	\$18,200.00 \$5,300.00	\$450.00 \$14,535.00	\$12,600.00 \$7,703.55	\$448.00 \$14,625.00	\$12,544.00 \$7,751.25	\$489.19 \$15,988.50	\$13,697.32 \$8,473.91	\$539.84 \$17,644.00	\$15,115.52 \$9,351.32	\$510.00 \$17,000.00	\$14,280.00 \$9,010.00	\$600.00 \$15,000.00	\$16,800.00 \$7,950.00	\$581.24 \$10,455.81	\$16,274.73 \$5,541.58
644 STOP LINE 644 CROSSWALK LINE. 12"	FT FT	365 1665	\$16.00 \$5.50	\$5,840.00 \$9.157.50	\$5.50 \$4.50	\$2,007.50 \$7.492.50	\$6.00 \$5.00	\$2,190.00 \$8.325.00	\$6.05 \$4.95	\$2,208.25 \$8.241.75	\$6.68 \$5.47	\$2,438.20	\$6.40 \$5.20	\$2,336.00 \$8.658.00	\$7.00 \$7.00	\$2,555.00 \$11,655.00	\$10.46	\$3,817.9
644 CROSSWALK LINE, 24"	FT SY	386 4000	\$8.00	\$3,088.00	\$5.00	\$1,930.00	\$5.00	\$1,930.00	\$5.50	\$2,123.00	\$6.08	\$2,346.88	\$6.00 \$9.50	\$2,316.00	\$7.00	\$2,702.00	\$10.46	\$4,037.56
59 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN 61 ZELKOVA-VILLAGE GREEN, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$5.00 \$650.00	\$20,000.00 \$4,550.00	\$4.25 \$550.00	\$17,000.00 \$3,850.00	\$2.00 \$670.00	\$8,000.00 \$4,690.00	\$1.98 \$731.50	\$7,920.00 \$5,120.50	\$11.12 \$1,008.74	\$44,480.00 \$7,061.18	\$675.00	\$38,000.00 \$4,725.00	\$4.00 \$1,500.00	\$16,000.00 \$10,500.00	\$12.73 \$869.14	\$50,920.00 \$6,083.90
61 HEDGE MAPLE, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN 61 MALE, AMUR CORKTREE, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	6	\$650.00 \$650.00	\$3,900.00 \$1,950.00	\$550.00 \$585.00	\$3,300.00 \$1,755.00	\$650.00 \$645.00	\$3,900.00 \$1,935.00	\$712.25 \$704.55	\$4,273.50 \$2,113.65	\$983.24 \$1,048.18	\$5,899.44 \$3,144.54	\$675.00 \$705.00	\$4,050.00 \$2,115.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$9,000.00 \$4,500.00	\$846.92 \$837.77	\$5,081.53 \$2,513.33
661 LACEBARK ELM, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN 661 GINGKO - MALE ONLY, 2" CALIPER, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	6	\$650.00 \$650.00	\$3,900.00 \$3,250.00	\$585.00 \$600.00	\$3,510.00 \$3,000.00	\$450.00 \$720.00	\$2,700.00 \$3,600.00	\$816.20 \$785.40	\$4,897.20 \$3,927.00	\$1,003.27 \$1,133.46	\$6,019.62 \$5,667.30	\$705.00 \$740.00	\$4,230.00 \$3,700.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$969.78 \$933.18	\$5,818.6I \$4,665.9I
32 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
PEC ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT PEC BRICK PAVING, CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	SY SF	12185 167	\$1.50 \$70.00	\$18,277.50 \$11,690.00	\$2.50 \$65.00	\$30,462.50 \$10,855.00	\$2.00 \$25.00	\$24,370.00 \$4,175.00	\$0.90 \$22.00	\$10,966.50 \$3,674.00	\$1.60 \$51.23	\$19,496.00 \$8,555.41	\$1.40 \$80.00	\$17,059.00 \$13,360.00	\$1.00 \$25.00	\$12,185.00 \$4,175.00	\$164.62	\$22,298.5 \$27,491.5
PEC MODULAR RETAINING WALL PEC VIDEOTAPING OF CONSTRUCTION AREA	SF LUMP	620 1	\$55.00 \$2,000.00	\$34,100.00 \$2,000.00	\$112.00 \$1,500.00	\$69,440.00 \$1,500.00	\$21.00 \$750.00	\$13,020.00 \$750.00	\$31.49 \$605.00	\$19,523.80 \$605.00	\$40.50 \$1,092.49	\$25,110.00 \$1,092.49	\$86.00 \$1,030.00	\$53,320.00 \$1,030.00	\$75.00 \$15,000.00	\$46,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$52.00 \$1,176.28	\$32,240.00 \$1,176.20
ROADWAY TOTAL			-	\$1,538,324.50	_	\$1,628,892.05	_	\$1,386,874.00		\$1,493,487.05		\$1,602,712.88	_	\$1,642,147.00		\$2,037,508.00	_	\$1,915,863.21
WATER WORK 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	14	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$1,120.00	\$109.08	\$1,527.12	\$218.41	\$3,057.74	\$180.00	\$2,520.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$147.36	\$2,063.0
538 4"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 538 6"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN. AS PER PLAN	FT FT	38 234	\$220.00 \$155.00	\$8,360.00 \$36,270.00	\$98.75 \$78.00	\$3,752.50 \$18,252.00	\$130.00 \$91.00	\$4,940.00 \$21,294.00	\$296.01 \$129.50	\$11,248.38 \$30,303.00	\$184.21 \$109.81	\$6,999.98 \$25,695.54	\$209.00 \$103.00	\$7,942.00 \$24,102.00	\$125.00 \$115.00	\$4,750.00 \$26,910.00	\$350.74 \$197.13	\$13,328.13 \$46,128.43
38 8"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT FT	2249	\$110.00	\$247,390.00 \$16,600.00	\$83.00 \$155.00	\$186,667.00 \$12,865.00	\$87.00 \$177.00	\$195,663.00 \$14,691.00	\$81.40 \$234.64	\$183,068.60 \$19,475.12	\$91.11	\$204,906.39 \$17,103.81	\$108.00	\$242,892.00 \$26,145.00	\$125.00	\$281,125.00 \$13,695.00	\$116.34 \$278.42	\$261,648.6
38 10"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 38 12"AWWA C-909 PC-235 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT	147	\$200.00 \$190.00	\$27,930.00	\$205.00	\$30,135.00	\$200.00	\$29,400.00	\$232.82	\$34,224.54	\$206.07 \$255.19	\$37,512.93	\$315.00 \$314.00	\$46,158.00	\$165.00 \$175.00	\$25,725.00	\$277.06	\$23,108.8 \$40,727.8
538 3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN 538 12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, AS PER PLAN	FT EACH	627 1	\$80.00 \$12,000.00	\$50,160.00 \$12,000.00	\$86.00 \$9,540.00	\$53,922.00 \$9,540.00	\$56.00 \$8,000.00	\$35,112.00 \$8,000.00	\$55.38 \$5,494.21	\$34,723.26 \$5,494.21	\$77.74 \$7,325.15	\$48,742.98 \$7,325.15	\$70.00 \$7,260.00	\$43,890.00 \$7,260.00	\$105.00 \$8,000.00	\$65,835.00 \$8,000.00	\$73.54 \$8,190.76	\$46,109.50 \$8,190.70
338 6" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN 338 8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	3 15	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00 \$34,500.00	\$1,825.00 \$2,675.00	\$5,475.00 \$40,125.00	\$1,790.00	\$5,370.00 \$36,750.00	\$1,783.53 \$2.647.69	\$5,350.59 \$39,715.35	\$2,834.87 \$3.696.28	\$8,504.61 \$55,444.20	\$1,645.00 \$2,310.00	\$4,935.00 \$34,650.00	\$1,500.00 \$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,037.58 \$2,715.90	\$6,112.74 \$40,738.50
38 10" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,760.00	\$7,520.00	\$3,510.00	\$7,020.00	\$3,761.09	\$7,522.18	\$4,913.81	\$9,827.62	\$3,486.00	\$6,972.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,183.63	\$8,367.20
538 12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN 538 4" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	4	\$4,200.00 \$7,000.00	\$16,800.00 \$14,000.00	\$4,725.00 \$8,425.00	\$18,900.00 \$16,850.00	\$4,300.00 \$7,850.00	\$17,200.00 \$15,700.00	\$4,537.86 \$6,599.40	\$18,151.44 \$13,198.80	\$5,764.51 \$8,224.35	\$23,058.04 \$16,448.70	\$4,175.00 \$4,190.00	\$16,700.00 \$8,380.00	\$4,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$16,000.00 \$14,000.00		\$20,090.84 \$17,507.00
38 6" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN 38 8" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	2	\$7,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$8,700.00 \$8,700.00	\$17,400.00 \$8,700.00	\$8,400.00 \$7,730.00	\$16,800.00 \$7,730.00	\$5,564.36 \$5,909.38	\$11,128.72 \$5,909.38	\$8,504.15 \$8,224.93	\$17,008.30 \$8,224.93	\$4,490.00 \$4,790.00	\$8,980.00 \$4,790.00	\$7,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$14,000.00 \$7,000.00	\$8,887.19 \$8,898.37	\$17,774.3
338 10" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN 338 12" LINE STOP TEE, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,900.00 \$11,900.00	\$23,800.00 \$47.600.00	\$13,700.00 \$15,800.00	\$27,400.00 \$63,200.00	\$9,756.25	\$19,512.50 \$45,005.20	\$11,639.87	\$23,279.74 \$46.613.60	\$5,490.00 \$5,690.00	\$10,980.00 \$22,760.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,377.17 \$12,391.20	\$24,754.34 \$49,564.8I
638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$8,750.00	\$26,250.00	\$9,900.00	\$29,700.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$9,355.60	\$28,066.80	\$10,461.82	\$31,385.46	\$10,350.00	\$31,050.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$14,062.03	\$42,186.0
538 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 538 WATER METER PIT, ADJUSTED TO GRADE/RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	3 6	\$750.00 \$1,000.00	\$2,250.00 \$6,000.00	\$750.00 \$650.00	\$2,250.00 \$3,900.00	\$320.00 \$3,550.00	\$960.00 \$21,300.00	\$345.41 \$230.88	\$1,036.23 \$1,385.28	\$507.73 \$839.02	\$1,523.19 \$5,034.12	\$485.00 \$580.00	\$1,455.00 \$3,480.00	\$500.00 \$750.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$462.67 \$3,529.73	\$1,388.0: \$21,178.3I
538 VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE 538 WATER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH EACH	7	\$350.00 \$500.00	\$2,450.00 \$500.00	\$150.00 \$450.00	\$1,050.00 \$450.00	\$94.00 \$1,500.00	\$658.00 \$1,500.00	\$115.00 \$1,118.45	\$805.00 \$1,118.45	\$1,050.34 \$1,557.25	\$7,352.38 \$1,557.25	\$860.00 \$460.00	\$6,020.00 \$460.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$3,500.00 \$1,000.00	\$104.56 \$550.24	\$731.93 \$550.24
38 TEMPORARY CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN WATER WORK TOTAL	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00 \$544,553.50	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00 \$556,248.00	\$958.55	\$1,917.10 \$519,887.25	\$2,524.93	\$5,049.86 \$611,656.52	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00 \$567,421.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00 \$624,540.00	\$1,934.48	\$3,868.9 \$705,017.1
STORMWATER																		
02 CATCH BASIN REMOVED 02 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	EACH FT	18 1230	\$350.00 \$35.00	\$6,300.00 \$43,050.00	\$550.00 \$15.00	\$9,900.00 \$18,450.00	\$420.00 \$34.00	\$7,560.00 \$41,820.00	\$163.74 \$21.83	\$2,947.32 \$26,850.90	\$355.23 \$92.15	\$6,394.14 \$113,344.50	\$385.00 \$57.00	\$6,930.00 \$70,110.00	\$500.00 \$45.00	\$9,000.00 \$55,350.00	\$919.86 \$50.10	\$16,557.4I \$61,623.0I
02 PIPE REMOVED, OVER 24" 01 ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B	FT CY	800 11	\$65.00 \$120.00	\$52,000.00 \$1,320.00	\$25.00 \$65.00	\$20,000.00 \$715.00	\$112.00 \$162.00	\$89,600.00 \$1,782.00	\$55.00 \$125.58	\$44,000.00 \$1,381.38	\$150.42 \$106.12	\$120,336.00 \$1,167.32	\$90.00 \$144.00	\$72,000.00 \$1,584.00	\$60.00 \$250.00	\$48,000.00 \$2,750.00	\$85.66 \$159.92	\$68,528.00 \$1,759.13
05 4" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAIN, WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, 707.31	FT	4205	\$12.00	\$50,460.00	\$19.50	\$81,997.50	\$11.00	\$46,255.00	\$6.67	\$28,047.35	\$22.27	\$93,645.35	\$8.00	\$33,640.00	\$10.00	\$42,050.00	\$11.38	\$47,852.9
11 4" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.45, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLET 11 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT FT	240 50	\$28.00 \$30.00	\$6,720.00 \$1,500.00	\$39.50 \$40.00	\$9,480.00 \$2,000.00	\$16.00 \$20.00	\$3,840.00 \$1,000.00	\$9.16 \$4.72	\$2,198.40 \$236.00	\$39.04 \$21.74	\$9,369.60 \$1,087.00	\$24.00 \$48.00	\$5,760.00 \$2,400.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$6,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$14.83 \$15.81	\$3,559.20 \$790.50
11 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR 11 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT FT	50 50	\$35.00 \$40.00	\$1,750.00 \$2,000.00	\$45.00 \$50.00	\$2,250.00 \$2,500.00	\$24.00 \$31.00	\$1,200.00 \$1,550.00	\$9.55 \$15.87	\$477.50 \$793.50	\$27.58 \$35.42	\$1,379.00 \$1,771.00	\$60.00 \$70.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,500.00	\$25.00 \$25.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,250.00	\$22.02 \$30.05	\$1,101.00 \$1,502.50
11 6" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 11 8" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT FT	994 351	\$50.00 \$55.00	\$49,700.00 \$19,305.00	\$60.00	\$59,640.00 \$21,762.00	\$84.00 \$104.00	\$83,496.00 \$36,504.00	\$32.30 \$42.42	\$32,106.20 \$14,889.42	\$35.71 \$45.27	\$35,495.74 \$15,889.77	\$74.00 \$103.00	\$73,556.00 \$36,153.00	\$85.00 \$95.00	\$84,490.00	\$37.79 \$41.10	\$37,563.20
11 12" STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT	32	\$70.00	\$2,240.00	\$79.00	\$2,528.00	\$133.00	\$4,256.00	\$70.44	\$2,254.08	\$156.81	\$5,017.92	\$275.00	\$8,800.00	\$175.00	\$5,600.00	\$97.68	\$3,125.70
11 8" STORM SEWER, PVC SDR-35 (707.45), AS PER PLAN 11 12" STORM SEWER, RCP CL-IV (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT FT	12 53	\$35.00 \$100.00	\$420.00 \$5,300.00	\$108.00 \$85.00	\$1,296.00 \$4,505.00	\$85.00 \$104.00	\$1,020.00 \$5,512.00	\$51.99 \$74.41	\$623.88 \$3,943.73	\$61.21 \$96.19	\$734.52 \$5,098.07	\$77.40 \$186.00	\$928.80 \$9,858.00	\$155.00 \$175.00	\$1,860.00 \$9,275.00	\$133.24 \$128.00	\$1,598.8 \$6,784.0
11 12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 11 15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT FT	696 160	\$60.00 \$80.00	\$41,760.00 \$12,800.00	\$65.00 \$90.00	\$45,240.00 \$14,400.00	\$69.00 \$113.00	\$48,024.00 \$18,080.00	\$69.92 \$89.09	\$48,664.32 \$14,254.40	\$66.29 \$119.53	\$46,137.84 \$19,124.80	\$108.00 \$156.00	\$75,168.00 \$24,960.00	\$115.00 \$120.00	\$80,040.00 \$19,200.00	\$84.91 \$129.57	\$59,097.3i \$20,731.2i
11 24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 11 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN 11 30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT FT	7 76	\$200.00 \$210.00	\$1,400.00 \$15,960.00	\$290.00 \$185.00	\$2,030.00 \$14,060.00	\$290.00 \$209.00	\$2,030.00 \$15,884.00	\$128.36 \$188.46	\$898.52 \$14,322.96	\$277.20 \$216.54	\$1,940.40 \$16,457.04	\$543.00 \$330.00	\$3,801.00 \$25,080.00	\$175.00 \$200.00	\$1,225.00 \$1,225.00	\$299.06 \$207.41	\$2,093.4 \$15,763.1
11 54" STORM SEWER, DUROMAXX (707.85) OR RCP (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT	39	\$750.00	\$29,250.00	\$395.00	\$15,405.00	\$626.00	\$24,414.00	\$609.88	\$23,785.32	\$416.30	\$16,235.70	\$544.00	\$21,216.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$450.51	\$17,569.8
11 60" STORM SEWER, CPSLP (707.33) OR DUROMAXX (707.85), AS PER PLAN 11 66" STORM SEWER, DUROMAXX (707.85) OR RCP (706.02), AS PER PLAN	FT FT	1062 1059	\$630.00 \$830.00	\$669,060.00 \$878,970.00	\$355.00 \$585.00	\$377,010.00 \$619,515.00	\$415.00 \$685.00	\$440,730.00 \$725,415.00	\$599.44 \$797.49	\$636,605.28 \$844,541.91	\$441.48 \$603.02	\$468,851.76 \$638,598.18	\$454.00 \$754.00	\$482,148.00 \$798,486.00	\$450.00 \$500.00	\$477,900.00 \$529,500.00	\$381.19 \$660.67	\$404,823.71 \$699,649.5
11 72" STORM SEWER, DUROMAXX (707.85) OR RCP (706.02), AS PER PLAN 11 STORM SEWER CLEAN OUT (OUT OF PAVEMENT), AS PER PLAN	FT EACH	433 28	\$945.00 \$575.00	\$409,185.00 \$16,100.00	\$625.00 \$675.00	\$270,625.00 \$18,900.00	\$642.00 \$387.00	\$277,986.00 \$10,836.00	\$874.52 \$125.60	\$378,667.16 \$3,516.80	\$642.61 \$800.64	\$278,250.13 \$22,417.92	\$720.00 \$293.00	\$311,760.00 \$8,204.00	\$550.00 \$1,000.00	\$238,150.00 \$28,000.00	\$732.45 \$422.82	\$317,150.85 \$11,838.96
11 STORM SEWER CLEAN OUT (IN PAVEMENT), AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$545.00	\$2,180.00	\$315.48	\$1,261.92	\$1,009.40	\$4,037.60	\$834.00	\$3,336.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$531.94	\$2,127.70
11 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN 11 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, NO. 3	EACH EACH	15 12	\$2,500.00 \$14,000.00	\$37,500.00 \$168,000.00	\$2,850.00 \$13,500.00	\$42,750.00 \$162,000.00	\$2,537.00 \$15,406.00	\$38,055.00 \$184,872.00	\$2,306.75 \$22,121.42	\$34,601.25 \$265,457.04		\$49,465.80 \$185,480.64	\$3,100.00 \$24,950.00	\$46,500.00 \$299,400.00	\$4,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$60,000.00 \$240,000.00		\$51,276.9I \$233,124.6I
95 MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE EC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT (STORM)	EACH FT.	1 1048	\$20,000.00 \$50.00	\$20,000.00 \$52,400.00	\$27,950.00 \$50.00	\$27,950.00 \$52,400.00	\$20,850.00 \$22.00	\$20,850.00 \$23,056.00	\$20,358.92 \$38.75	\$20,358.92 \$40,610.00	\$25,953.77	\$25,953.77 \$92,915.68	\$21,725.00 \$58.00	\$21,725.00 \$60,784.00	\$25,000.00 \$55.00	\$25,000.00 \$57,640.00	\$28,757.75 \$53.13	\$28,757.75 \$55,680.24
STORMWATER TOTAL			-	\$2,596,750.00		\$1,902,908.50	_	\$2,157,807.00		\$2,488,295.46		\$2,276,597.19	=	\$2,510,787.80		\$2,093,025.00		\$2,186,457.10
SANITARY SEWER 22 MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	22	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$25,300.00	\$370.00	\$8,140.00	\$188.41	\$4,145.02	\$1,371.49	\$30,172.78	\$1,880.00	\$41,360.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$566.38	\$12,460.3
11 MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE 11 4"AWWA C-909 PC-235 SANITARY FORCEMAIN	EACH FT	7	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00 \$19,600.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00 \$3,920.00	\$1,885.00	\$13,195.00 \$4,214.00	\$1,118.45 \$44.00	\$7,829.15 \$2,156.00	\$3,685.29 \$74.75	\$25,797.03 \$3,662.75	\$1,320.00 \$96.00	\$9,240.00 \$4,704.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$7,000.00 \$4,900.00	\$1,306.98 \$93.06	\$9,148.8
11 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT	922	\$60.00	\$55,320.00	\$82.00	\$75,604.00	\$200.00	\$184,400.00	\$103.06	\$95,021.32	\$237.74	\$219,196.28	\$181.00	\$166,882.00	\$115.00	\$106,030.00	\$183.73	\$169,399.0
ill 6" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN ill 8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT FT	49 138	\$90.00 \$90.00	\$4,410.00 \$12,420.00	\$97.50 \$110.00	\$4,777.50 \$15,180.00	\$177.00 \$192.00	\$8,673.00 \$26,496.00	\$81.00 \$165.74	\$3,969.00 \$22,872.12	\$81.35 \$135.11	\$3,986.15 \$18,645.18	\$74.00 \$154.00	\$3,626.00 \$21,252.00	\$125.00 \$155.00	\$6,125.00 \$21,390.00	\$79.61 \$142.00	\$3,900.89 \$19,596.00
11 10" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN 11 12" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT FT	21 82	\$200.00 \$110.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00 \$172.00	\$252.00 \$14,104.00	\$207.00 \$167.00	\$4,347.00 \$13,694.00	\$156.07 \$162.50	\$3,277.47 \$13,325.00	\$130.30 \$122.05	\$2,736.30 \$10,008.10	\$139.00 \$143.00	\$2,919.00 \$11,726.00	\$200.00 \$210.00	\$4,200.00 \$17,220.00	\$205.50 \$180.48	\$4,315.5i \$14,799.3i
11 15" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT	465	\$110.00	\$51,150.00	\$185.00	\$86,025.00	\$169.00	\$78,585.00	\$179.71	\$83,565.15	\$157.09	\$73,046.85	\$201.00	\$93,465.00	\$275.00	\$127,875.00	\$191.88	\$89,224.20
11 24" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN 11 30" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT FT	778 976	\$180.00 \$210.00	\$140,040.00 \$204,960.00	\$230.00 \$275.00	\$178,940.00 \$268,400.00	\$223.00 \$269.00	\$173,494.00 \$262,544.00	\$256.16 \$322.15	\$199,292.48 \$314,418.40	\$258.56 \$397.71	\$201,159.68 \$388,164.96	\$290.00 \$389.00	\$225,620.00 \$379,664.00	\$300.00 \$350.00	\$233,400.00 \$341,600.00	\$292.11 \$405.05	\$227,261.5I \$395,328.8I
11 SANITARY MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN 11 SANITARY MANHOLE. TYPE D. AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	6 2	\$6,500.00 \$8,000.00	\$39,000.00 \$16.000.00	\$9,450.00 \$18.550.00	\$56,700.00 \$37.100.00	\$6,450.00 \$10,775.00	\$38,700.00 \$21.550.00	\$9,928.85 \$13.718.23	\$59,573.10 \$27,436.46	\$8,877.40	\$53,264.40 \$26,608.38	\$8,780.00 \$10.600.00	\$52,680.00 \$21,200.00	\$11,000.00 \$16,000.00	\$66,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$9,951.45 \$15.476.79	\$59,708.7I \$30.953.5I
11 SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT (OUT-OF-PAVEMENT), AS PER PLAN	EACH	25	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$775.00	\$19,375.00	\$257.00	\$6,425.00	\$281.76	\$7,044.00	\$716.56	\$17,914.00	\$308.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$369.22	\$9,230.50
11 SANITARY SEWER CLEAN OUT (IN-PAVEMENT), AS PER PLAN PEC FILL AND PLUG EXISTING CONDUIT (SANITARY)	EACH FT.	3 304	\$750.00 \$50.00	\$2,250.00 \$15,200.00	\$1,175.00 \$50.00	\$3,525.00 \$15,200.00	\$455.00 \$27.00	\$1,365.00 \$8,208.00	\$264.51 \$59.22	\$793.53 \$18,002.88	\$1,026.48 \$101.87	\$3,079.44 \$30,968.48	\$555.00 \$58.00	\$1,665.00 \$17,632.00	\$2,000.00 \$50.00	\$6,000.00 \$15,200.00	\$608.40 \$54.94	\$1,825.20 \$16,701.70
EC FILAL SANITARY SEWER TV EC TELEVISING SANITARY LATERALS	LUMP	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$8,000.00	\$7,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$13,750.00 \$6,250.00	\$13,750.00 \$6,250.00	\$5,500.00 \$3,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,725.97	\$11,725.97		\$6,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$5,097.2 \$36,150.9
										\$3,300.00	\$6,763.68	\$6,763.68				\$25,000.00		